
 

 

 

ACKWORTH SCHOOL 

TERM DATES 2025-2026 

 
 

 

 

2025 AUTUMN 

Th 28  Aug Staff InSeT 

Fri 29 Aug Staff InSeT 

Sun 31 Aug New Boarders must arrive by 18:00 

Mon 1 Sept Senior Newcomers and U6th day. 

1st Form, L6th, U6th and new pupils 

only 

Mon  1 Sept Returning Boarders must arrive by 

18:00 

Tue 2 Sept SENIOR AND CORAM HOUSE 

SCHOOL TERM BEGINS 

Fri 17 Oct First half term ends 16:00 

Boarders depart by 18:00 

Sun 2 Nov Boarders return after 14:00 

Mon 3 Nov Second half term begins 

Fri 12 Dec Term ends 16:00 

 

2026 SPRING 

Mon  5 Jan Staff InSeT 

Mon 5 Jan Boarders return between        

      14:00 & 18:00 

Tue 6 Jan TERM BEGINS 

Fri 13 Feb First half term ends 16:00 

Boarders depart by 18:00 

Sun 22 Feb Boarders return after 14:00 

Mon 23 Feb Second half term begins 

Fri 27 Mar Term ends 16:00 

 

2026 SUMMER 

Sun 19 Apr Boarders return after 14:00 

Mon 20 Apr TERM BEGINS 

Thu 21 May First half term ends 16:00 

Boarders depart by 18:00 

Fri 22 May Staff InSeT 

Sun  31 May Boarders return after 14:00 

Mon 1 Jun Second half term begins 

Sat 27 June Celebration Day 

Fri 3 July Term ends 16:00 

Boarders depart by 18:00 

 

NOTES 

 

The term dates here have been approved 

by Committee in November 2024. 

 

▪ On the first day of terms and half terms 

all students must be in school in time for 

morning registration: 

▪ 8.25am Coram House  

▪ 8.40am Senior School 

 

▪ There may be minor amendments to 

these arrangements in later notices. 

 

▪ More detailed times and additional 

dates for e.g. Parents’ Evenings, 

Founders’ Day arrangements etc. will be 

published in good time during the year. 

 

Martyn Beer 

November 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


